In consideration of the purchase price and other terms

and conditions contained herein, SELLER does hereby agree to sell the Property to BUYER and BUYER 

does hereby agree to purchase the Property from SELLER. 

2. PURCHASE PRICE: The purchase price is Sixteen Thousand One Hundred and Sixty-Three

Dollars ($16,163.00), subject to adjustment and proration at closing, as may be applicable, payable by 

certified funds or wire transfer funds at closing. 

3. DEPOSIT: No deposit is required.

4. GRANT OF EASEMENT: At closing, immediately after SELLER conveys the Property to